

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. ASHANTI HAMILTON, CHAIR
Ald. Terry Witkowski, Vice-Chair
Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Ald. Milele Coggs, and Ald. T. Anthony
Zielinski

Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366 Fax: 286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, La-Wanda Fletcher, 286-8661, Ifletc@milwaukee.gov

Friday, May 29, 2015		1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>141655</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real esta W. Lisbon Avenue in the 10th Aldermanic District to it Weatherby's LLC (Aplication made by Robert Olson). <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>141547</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real esta N 5th Street, in the 6th Aldermanic District to its formed Della Clipps. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
3.	<u>141772</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Atty. Michael Mais of Ryan Antczak for property damage. (6th Alderman Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
4.	<u>150164</u>	Substitute resolution relating to fast-tracking of proper for vacant or abandoned buildings. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Bauman	rty tax collections
5.	<u>150163</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to the sale of city real owners. Sponsors: Ald. Bauman	estate to former
6.	<u>150104</u>	Substitute resolution urging the State of Wisconsin to review of the juvenile justice system. Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski	undertake a
7.	<u>150198</u>	Resolution expressing the City of Milwaukee's opposito remove protections for Downer Woods and the Dowbuildings in the 2015-17 State Executive Budget. Sponsors: Ald. Kovac	
8.	<u>150116</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the partial settlement tax assessment lawsuit of Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc. Milwaukee. Sponsors: THE CHAIR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

9.	<u>150120</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of the Sec. 74.37 property tax assessment lawsuits of various NNN fast food restaurants v. City. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
10.	<u>150172</u>	Resolution authorizing payment in the settlement of civil rights claims made by Danyall Simpson in Danyall Simpson, et al. v. James Langer, et al.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
11.	<u>150069</u>	Resolution authorizing payment of the claim of WE Energies.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
12.	<u>150008</u>	Resolution relative to legislative bills.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
		AB-210 Relating to: an additional local sales and use tax for maintenance of streets and highways and making an appropriation.		
The following files may be placed on file as no longer necessary.				
13.	<u>141913</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2623-2625 W. Fond du Lac Avenue in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner Mary Choudry. Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
14.	<u>141697</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 2872-2874 N. 44th Street, in the 7th Aldermanic District to its former owner, Sabir Ali. Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
15.	<u>141910</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 5725 W. Burleigh Street in the 10th Aldermanic District to its former owner Sabir Ali. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
16.	<u>141651</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3743-3745 N. 40th street, in the 7th Aldermanic District to its former owner, Charles B. Stokes & Ava Stokes. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
17.	<u>141653</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 3879-3881 N. Teutonia Avenue, in the 6th Aldermanic District to its former owner, Mohammad Rafiq. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
18.	<u>141612</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1100 W North Ave, in the 15th Aldermanic District to its former owner, Cedric Fleming.		

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session at 1:30 P.M. on Tuesday, May 29, 2015 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved and then will go into open session for the regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.